
24 Maverick 

Step 3Step 3

Step 2Step 2

Step 1Step 1

DRC-0037

DRC-0037

DRC-0494

3.5x15x.2 Steel Shim (2)

2x8.8 Pin (2)

M2.5x8 FlatHead (4)

DRC-10057.1

Recommended Diff Fluid 200k - 500k



24 Maverick 

Step 5Step 5

Step 4Step 4

Step 3Step 3
DRC-0030

DRC-0511

5x11x4

DRC-0511
10x15x4

DRC-0036

DRC-0032

DRC-0803

DRC-0804.01 (2)

DRC-0035

DRC-0510

5x10x4



24 Maverick 

Step 9Step 9

Step 8Step 8

Step 7Step 7

DRC-10052

M4 Lock Nut

M3x5 Button Head (3)

2x9.8 Pin

DRC-0031

M3x8 Flat Head (3)

M3x12 (5)



24 Maverick 

Step 12Step 12

Step 11Step 11

Step 10Step 10

M3x6 Flat Head (2)

DRC-0132

M3x25 Flat Head (4)

DRC-0135

DRC-0059 DRC-0130

DRC-0058

M4x18 Flat Head (4)



24 Maverick 

Step 15Step 15

Step 14Step 14

Step 13Step 13

M3 x 6 Button Head (4)

DRC-0133

DRC-0136

M3x8 Button Head

M3x6 Button Head (4)

DRC-0134

DRC-0103



24 Maverick 

Step 18Step 18

Step 17Step 17

Step 16Step 16

DRC-0119

DRC-0120

DRC-10025 

2x9.8 Pin  

Repeat Assembly X2

DRC-0120

DRC-0121

The line on the CVD Axle and Wheel Nut indicate a left hand thread. 
Install on spur gear side of car only. 

DRC-0080

DRC-0623

DRC-0084
2.5x6 Button Head (2)



24 Maverick 

Step 21Step 21

Step 20Step 20

Step 19Step 19

DRC-0623 

DRC-0084 

M2.5x6 Button Head (2)

DRC-0122

M3x3 Set Screw

DRC-0121

DRC-0600

Repeat Assembly 2X

DRC-0513
10x15x4

DRC-0512
5x12x4

DRC-0081

Repeat Assembly X2



24 Maverick 

Step 24Step 24

Step 23Step 23

Step 22Step 22

DRC-0053-LW

DRC-0070

M4x12 Flat Head (4)

DRC-1087 DRC-0083

Line indicates Left Hand thread

Repeat Assembly X4



24 Maverick 

Step 27
 
Step 27
 

Step 26Step 26

Step 25Step 25

DRC-0072

DRC-0073

DRC-10017.1

Repeat Assembly X2

M3x10 Set Screw (2)

DRC-0606

DRC-0076

M2.5x6 Button Head (2)

DRC-0051

M3x6 Button Head (4)

DRC-0605



24 Maverick 

Step 30Step 30

Step 29Step 29

Step 28Step 28

M3x8 Button Head (2)DRC-0623

Repeat Assembly X2

3x6 Button Head (1)

Repeat Assembly X2

DRC-0078

DRC-0751.5

DRC-0074

M3x6 Button Head (3)

DRC-0075

DRC-0510 (2)
5x10x4

DRC-0605

Repeat Assembly X2



24 Maverick 

Step 33Step 33

Step 32Step 32

Step 31Step 31

M3x10 Flat Head (4)

M3 Lock Nut (4)

DRC-0054

M3x6 Flat Head (4) 

M3x8 Flat Head (4)

M3 Cone Washer (4)

DRC-0076

M2.5x6 Button Head (2)



24 Maverick 

Step 36Step 36

Step 35Step 35

Step 34Step 34

M3x6 Button Head

DRC-0137

M3x6 Button Head (8)

M3 Lock Nut (2)

DRC-0110

DRC-0106

M3x16 Button Head (2)

DRC-0102

DRC-0109

DRC-0107

DRC-0823

DRC-10030 

Recommended Sero Arm (not included)

DRC-0200 or DRC-0201.25



24 Maverick 

Step 39Step 39

Step 38Step 38

Step 37Step 37

DRC-0137

M3x6 Flat Head

M3x16 Button Head (2)

M3 Lock Nut (2)

DRC-0105

DRC-0107

DRC-0108
M3x6 Button Head (8)

M3x16 Button Head (4)

M3 Lock Nut (4)

DRC-0102

DRC-0106

DRC-0110

DRC-0823



24 Maverick 

Step 42Step 42

Step 41Step 41

Step 40Step 40

DRC-0113

M3x6 Button Head (16)

M3x12 Button Head (1)

DRC-0138

DRC-0055

DRC-0063

M3x8 Button Head (6)

DRC-0062

DRC-0500 (2)

1/8 x 1/4 x 7/64 FlangedDRC-10208

1/8 E-Clip (2)

DRC-0064



24 Maverick 

Step 45Step 45

Step 44Step 44

Step 43Step 43

M3x6 Button Head (2) 
M3x6 Flat Head (2)

M3x8 Socket Head (2) 

DRC-0061

DRC-0065

DRC-0066
DRC-0068

M3x8 Set Screw (1)

M3 Lock Nut (2) 

M3x20 Button Head (2) 

DRC-0625.4



24 Maverick 

Step 48Step 48

Step 47Step 47

Step 46Step 46

DRC-0015

1/8th E-Clip (2) 

DRC-0020

DRC-0026

DRC-0021 (X2)

O-Ring (X2)

DRC-0012

Apply o-ring grease to o-rings prior to installation

DRC-0011

DRC-0017

DRC-0022

O-Ring (X1)

O-Ring (X1)
O-Ring �ts inside of internal groove

of adjustment collar



24 Maverick 

Step 51Step 51

Step 50Step 50

Step 49Step 49

M2x5 Button Head

M2x3 Washer

DRC-0025

DRC-0016

DRC-1201.8 (8lb)

M3x8 Button Head (2)

DRC-0077



24 Maverick 

Step 54Step 54

Step 53Step 53

Step 52Step 52

DRC-0077

M3x6 Flat Head (2) 

M3 Cone Washer (2) 

M3x6 Flat Head (2) 

M3x6 Flat Head (2) 

M3 Cone Washer (2) 



24 Maverick 



24 Maverick 

DRC-0051 Maverick Front Shock Tower
DRC-0053-LW Maverick Servo Plate - Lightweight
DRC-0054 Maverick Adjustable Weight Plate
DRC-0055 Maverick Wheelie Bar 
DRC-0058 Maverick Transmission Mount
DRC-0059 Maverick Rear A-Arm Mounts
DRC-0061 Maverick Wheelie Bar Brackets
DRC-0062 Maverick Wheelie Bar Mount
DRC-0063 Maverick Wheelie Bar Holders
DRC-0064 Maverick Wheelie Bar Axle
DRC-0065 Maverick Wheelle Bar Adjuster Rod
DRC-0066 Rod Ends
DRC-0068 Wheelie Bar Adjuster Knob
DRC-0070 Maverick Front Bulkhead
DRC-0071 67mm Front A-Arms
DRC-0072 Maverick Castor Blocks
DRC-0073 Camber Inserts 0 Degree
DRC-0074 Maverick Steering Knuckles
DRC-0075 Maverick Steering Arm Extensions
DRC-0076 Titanium Front Hinge Pins
DRC-0077 14mm Shock Bushing
DRC-0078 Maverick Front Axles
DRC-0080 71mm Rear A-Arms
DRC-0081 Maverick Rear Hubs
DRC-0083 57mm Turnbuckles
DRC-0084 Titanium Rear Hinge Pins
DRC-0102 FBM Slider
DRC-0103 FBM Lower Mount
DRC-0105 FBM Rear Hub Mount
DRC-0106 FBM Risers 27mm
DRC-0107 FBM Upper Mount
DRC-0108 FBM Rear Body Support
DRC-0109 FBM Front Body Support
DRC-0110 FBM Body Posts
DRC-0113 24 Maverick Hub Extension
DRC-0119 66mm CVD Shafts (4mm)
DRC-0120 Outlaw Axles L&R
DRC-0121 Outlaw Wheel Nuts L&R
DRC-0130 24 Maverick Chassis Plate
DRC-0132 Maverick Motor Plate Support
DRC-0133 24 Maverick Rear Shock Tower
DRC-0134 24 Maverick Transmission Support Plate
DRC-0135 24 Transmission Spacer
DRC-0136 12.7mm Stand O�
DRC-0137 V2 Front FBM Guide
DRC-0138 V2 Rear FBM Guide
DRC-0600 12mm Wheel Hex - 6mm
DRC-0605 8.60 Pedestal Ball Stud
DRC-0606 12.7 Pedestal Ball Stud
DRC-0623 4.3mm Ball Stud
DRC-1087 Eyelets
DRC-10017.1 Castor Block Inserts
DRC-10025 CVD Couplers
DRC-10030 75mm Turnbuckles
DRC-10075 20mm Servo Stand O�s
DRC-10208 Big Wheel Wheelie Bar Wheel

DRC-0030 Kingpin Transmission Cases
DRC-0031 Maverick Motor Plate
DRC-0032 Kingpin Top Shaft / Gear
DRC-0035 Kingpin Idler Gear 26t
DRC-0036 Kingpin Idler Gear Shaft
DRC-0037 Kingpin Outdrives
DRC-10052 Spur Gear Hub
DRC-494                    B6 / Kingpin Di� Case
DRC-495                    Di�erential Rebild Kit
DRC-10057.1 Di� Gasket
DRC-0803 .5 x .7 shim
DRC-0804.01 10*12*0.1 Shims
DRC-00754 M4 Lock Nut

DRC-0500          1/8 x 1/4 x 7/64 Flanged Bearing (2) 
DRC-0510           5*10*4 Bearing (6) 
DRC-0511           5*11*4 Bearing (2) 
DRC-0512           5*12*4 Bearing (2) 
DRC-0513           10*15*4 Bearing (4) 

XCE-0142.2 M3 Lock Nut
XCE-0143.2 M3 Cone Washer
DRC-0625.4 4*6 Spacer
DRC-0718 E-Clips
DRC-751.5 M4 Serrated Wheel Nut 
DRC-0709.5 2.5*6 Button Head
DRC-0701.6 3*6 Button Head
DRC-0701.8 3*8 Button Head
DRC-0701.12 3*12 Button Head
DRC-0701.16 3*16 Button Head
DRC-0701.20 3*20 Button Head 
DRC-0703.6 3*6 Countersunk
DRC-0703.8 3*8 Countersunk
DRC-0703.10 3*10 Countersunk
DRC-0703.25 3*25 Countersunk 
DRC-0706.8 3*8 Socket Head 
DRC-0707.3 3*3 Set Screw
DRC-0703.8 3*8 Set Screw
DRC-0710.10 3*10 Set Screw 
DRC-0704.12 4*12 Countersunk
DRC-0704.18 4*18 Countersunk

DRC-0011 Shock Collar
DRC-0012 Shock Bottom Cap
DRC-0015 Shock Shaft
DRC-0016 Shock Spring Retainer
DRC-0017 Shock Rod End
DRC-0020 Shock Piston
DRC-0021 Shock Shaft Guide
DRC-0022 Shock Bladder
DRC-0025 Emulsion Shock Cap
DRC-0026 Emulsion Shock Body 
DRC-1201.8 Shock Springs (8lb)

Main Chassis Transmission 

Shocks 

Hardware 

Bearings 



Track Info
Car Number
Track
Track Condition
Best time GNSS
Best MPH GNSS
Best time
Best MPH

FRONT SUSPENSION REAR SUSPENSION
Front shock Rear shock
Exposed length Exposed length
Pre-load LF Pre-load LR
Pre-load RF Pre-load RR
Springs Springs 
Pistons Pistons
Oil Oil
Bump stop Bump stop
Shock lower position Shock lower position
Shock upper position Shock upper position
Camber LF Camber LR
Camber RF Camber RR
Castor LF Toe LR
Castor  RF Toe RR
Toe Anti/Pro Squat
LF ride height LR ride height
RF ride height RR ride height
Spindle (inline/trailing) Hub pin location
MOTOR: TIRES (REAR):
Motor number Compound
Motor timing Wheels
Spur Diameter
Pinion Foam
Gear Conditioner
FDR Prep
TRANSMISSION: TIRES (FRONT):
Trans case Compound
Idler gear Wheels
 Diff case Diameter
Diff case fluid Foam/belted
BATTERY: WHEELIE BAR:
C Rating Height
Mah Wheel/rubber
Weight Hole location
BODY: CHASSIS WEIGHTS:
Front wheel location Weight without body
Total weight LF
Wing RF
Wing thickness LR
Wing center fins RR

Front %
Rear%
Total weight with body

Comments


	Mav P1
	Mav P2
	Mav P3
	Mav P4
	Mav P5
	Mav P6
	Mav P7
	Mav P8
	Mav P9
	Mav P10
	Mav P11
	Mav P12
	Mav P13
	Mav P14
	Mav P15
	Mav P16
	Mav P17
	Mav P18
	Mav P19
	P20
	Blank Set Up Sheet

	Car Number: 
	Track: 
	Track Condition: 
	Best time GNSS: 
	Best MPH GNSS: 
	Best time: 
	Best MPH: 
	Front shock: 
	Rear shock: 
	Exposed length: 
	Exposed length_2: 
	Preload LF: 
	Preload LR: 
	Preload RF: 
	Preload RR: 
	Springs: 
	Springs_2: 
	Pistons: 
	Pistons_2: 
	Oil: 
	Oil_2: 
	Bump stop: 
	Bump stop_2: 
	Shock lower position: 
	Shock lower position_2: 
	Shock upper position: 
	Shock upper position_2: 
	Camber LF: 
	Camber LR: 
	Camber RF: 
	Camber RR: 
	Castor LF: 
	Toe LR: 
	Castor  RF: 
	Toe RR: 
	Toe: 
	AntiPro Squat: 
	LF ride height: 
	LR ride height: 
	RF ride height: 
	RR ride height: 
	Spindle inlinetrailing: 
	Hub pin location: 
	Motor number: 
	Compound: 
	Motor timing: 
	Wheels: 
	Spur: 
	Diameter: 
	Pinion: 
	Foam: 
	Gear: 
	Conditioner: 
	FDR: 
	Prep: 
	Trans case: 
	Compound_2: 
	Idler gear: 
	Wheels_2: 
	Diff case: 
	Diameter_2: 
	Diff case fluid: 
	Foambelted: 
	C Rating: 
	Height: 
	Mah: 
	Wheelrubber: 
	Weight: 
	Hole location: 
	Front wheel location: 
	Weight without body: 
	Total weight: 
	LF: 
	Wing: 
	RF: 
	Wing thickness: 
	LR: 
	Wing center fins: 
	RR: 
	Front: 
	Rear: 
	Total weight with body: 
	Text2: 


